
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Conservation Corps 
Last Updated: 03/04/2025

Physical Address 
1719 24th Street  
Sacramento, CA 95816 

Mailing Address 
1719 24th Street  
Sacramento, CA 95816 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 341-3189 

Fax 
(877) 825-6362 

For SCO Use Only 
CCCPersonnelTransactions@ccc.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
532, 533 

Personnel Officer 
Summer Kincaid (916) 341-3222 summer.kincaid@ccc.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Kelly Reynolds (916) 341-3264 kelly.reynolds@ccc.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Charlene La Grassa (916) 341-3213 charlene.lagrassa@ccc.ca.gov 
Carolyn Webberson (916) 341-3194 carolyn.webberson@ccc.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition Manager Exams, Hiring, Recruit 
Ava Loe (916) 313-6598 ava.loe@ccc.ca.gov 

Training Manager 
Rachel Siska (916) 341-3162 rachel.siska@ccc.ca.gov 

Workers’ Compensation Manager 
Carolyn Karr (916) 341-3127 carolyn.karr@ccc.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Katrina Beck (916) 341-3265 katrina.beck@ccc.ca.gov 
Brian O’Neill (916) 778-5567 brian.oneill@ccc.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst and Labor Relations 
Harpreet Sarai (916) 818-1050 harpreet.sarai@ccc.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay / Performance Management 
Colleen Hardin (916) 341-3195 colleen.hardin@ccc.ca.gov 
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Exam Analyst 
Donna Tritt (916) 341-3140 donna.tritt@ccc.ca.gov 

Leave of Absence Coordinator 
Brian O'Neill (916) 778-5567 brian.oneill@ccc.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Adrian Jasper (916) 341-3149 adrian.jasper@ccc.ca.gov 
Catina Middlebrooks (916) 341-3149 catina.middlebrooks@ccc.ca.gov 
Judy Solis (916) 341-3226 judy.solis@ccc.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Heather Rust (916) 341-3192 heather.rust@ccc.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Blayke Bathel (916) 341-3148 blayke.bathel@ccc.ca.gov 
Marco Bishai (916) 341-3190 marco.bishai@ccc.ca.gov 
Yusef Cummings (916) 623-1941 yusef.cummings@ccc.ca.gov 
Valarie Norris (916) 341-3203 valarie.norris@ccc.ca.gov 
Pat Sullivan (916) 341-3217 pat.sullivan@ccc.ca.gov 
Kimberly Warren (916) 341-3246 kimberly.warren@ccc.ca.gov 
Ellen Welch (916) 341-3225 ellen.welch@ccc.ca.gov 
Raechelle Young (916) 341-3142 raechelle.young@ccc.ca.gov 
 

Recruitment Analyst 
Justine Kardad (916) 314-9227 justine.kardad@ccc.ca.gov 
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